2.1.32 of Chapter 2.1 of Title 2 of the 
Clovis Municipal Code relating to salaries 
of councilmembers.   Each member of the 
Council, until the date on which one or more 
members of the Council begins a new term 
of office, shall continue to receive the current 
salary of One Thousand Five Hundred and 
Thirteen and no/100ths Dollars ($1,513.00) 
per month. From and after the date on 
which one or more members of the Council 
begins a new term of office, each member 

of the Council shall receive as salary, the 
sum of - to be determined based on Council 
discussion on February 5, 2024 - per month.